
Midwestern State (4-27, 2-19 LSC) -vs- TWU (21-14, 15-6 LSC)
3/27/2026 at Denton, Texas (Dianne Baker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Randi Crawford (11-2)
Loss: Isabela Cornell (2-18)
HBP: Isabela Cornell, Shyanne Florence
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Shorts First: Anthony Cottrell Third Base: Daniel Durany 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 71   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Midwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2
TWU 1 3 0 10 X 14 11 0

Midwestern State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Myka Riley dp 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Hayeli Acosta c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Chipper Mayorga 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Marisela Landa 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
Tatum Waller cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sydnie Rios 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stormy Daniel ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paige Scanlin lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mia Sanchez rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isabela Cornell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shyanne Florence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaylin Salazar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 9 0 0 6 7

E: Stormy Daniel (1); Paige Scanlin (1)

TWU 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marissa Espinoza 2b 3 3 1 3 0 0 0
Tamia Cherry ss 4 1 3 4 0 1 0
Hawwa Townsend rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
    Madison Altman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Lux 1b 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
Elizabeth Smith dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Trinity Perry c 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Ashley Allinger pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malarie Medina 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Riley Todd lf 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
Zaryah Williams cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Randi Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mya Cherry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 14 11 14 1 3 4

2B: Marissa Espinoza (1)
3B: Tamia Cherry (1)
SF: Marissa Espinoza (1); Madison Lux (1)
SB: Madison Altman (1); Elizabeth Smith (1)
HBP: Elizabeth Smith (1); Trinity Perry (2)

Midwestern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabela Cornell (L, 2-18) 2.0 3 4 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 3 43
Shyanne Florence 1.2 7 10 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 12 16 2 2 63
Kaylin Salazar 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Totals 11 14 6 1 3 0 0 3 0 24 30 4 5 112

TWU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Randi Crawford (W, 11-2) 4.1 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 3 81
Mya Cherry 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 6
Totals 9 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 22 2 5 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Midwestern State - Top of 1st MSU TWU
Riley singled through the right side (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Riley out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
Acosta struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
Mayorga singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Landa reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSK); Mayorga out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

TWU - Bottom of 1st MSU TWU
Espinoza reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
CherryT struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Townsend singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 KBFBFFFF); Espinoza scored,
unearned. 0 1
Lux grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBFB); Townsend advanced to third. 0 1
Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Midwestern State - Top of 2nd MSU TWU
Waller singled to center field, out at second ss to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Rios struck out swinging (2-2 KSFFFBBFFFS). 0 1
Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 1

TWU - Bottom of 2nd MSU TWU
Perry hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 1
Medina grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFB); Perry advanced to second. 0 1
Todd singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Perry advanced to third. 0 1
Williams reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Todd advanced to second. 0 1
Espinoza flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Perry scored. 0 2
CherryT tripled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Williams scored; Todd scored. 0 4
Townsend out at first ss to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Midwestern State - Top of 3rd MSU TWU
Scanlin struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 4
Sanchez struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 4
Riley singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 4
Acosta singled to left field (2-1 SBB); Riley advanced to second. 0 4
Mayorga singled through the left side (0-0); Acosta advanced to second; Riley advanced to third. 0 4
Landa lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 4

TWU - Bottom of 3rd MSU TWU
Florence to p for Cornell. 0 4
Lux struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 4
Smith hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 0 4
Perry lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 4
Smith stole second. 0 4
Medina flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSB). 0 4

Midwestern State - Top of 4th MSU TWU
Waller grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 4
Rios singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K). 0 4
Daniel flied out to lf (2-2 FBKFB). 0 4
Scanlin struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFFBFFFFFS). 0 4



 
 

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TWU - Bottom of 4th MSU TWU
Todd singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 S). 0 4
Williams singled up the middle (0-1 K); Todd advanced to second. 0 4
Espinoza reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BSSF); Williams out at second ss to 2b; Todd
advanced to third. 0 4
CherryT singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Espinoza advanced to second; Todd scored. 0 5
Townsend singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); CherryT advanced to third; Espinoza scored. 0 6
Altman pinch ran for Townsend. 0 6
Altman stole second. 0 6
Lux reached on an error by lf, SF, RBI, advanced to second on the error (2-2 KFBBF); Altman advanced to
third; CherryT scored. 0 7
Smith walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 7
Perry hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 FKBBFB); Smith advanced to second; Lux advanced to third; Altman scored,
unearned. 0 8
Allinger pinch ran for Perry. 0 8
Medina grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); Allinger advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; Lux
scored, unearned. 0 9
Todd singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Allinger advanced to third; Smith scored, unearned. 0 10
Williams singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Todd advanced to second; Allinger scored, unearned. 0 11
Espinoza doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Williams scored, unearned; Todd scored, unearned. 0 13
Salazar to p for Florence. 0 13
CherryT singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Espinoza scored, unearned. 0 14
Townsend to rf for Altman. 0 14
Townsend struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 14

Midwestern State - Top of 5th MSU TWU
Perry to c for Allinger. 0 14
Sanchez out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 0 14
Riley singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 0 14
CherryM to p for Crawford. 0 14
Acosta singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Riley advanced to second. 0 14
Mayorga grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Acosta advanced to second; Riley advanced to third. 0 14
Landa grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 14

TWU - Bottom of 5th MSU TWU


